
Accredited Grade A’ by NA AC

Ref: ZHDC/Chemicals/Glass Ware/Materials/Miscellaneous Items in Botany/ Chemistry/Zoology/NIQ/2025

June 3.2025

NIQ

New Delhi-110002 on or before the last date of submission, i.e., 18/06/2025.

Quotation for:
1.

For more specification/clarification please contact the S.O. Admn. between 3.00 to 5.00 PM 

during working days. The last date for submission of quotation is 18/06/2025 at 3.00 PM. 

The sealed envelope should be addressed to the Principal, Zakir Husain Delhi College with 

name of Items mentioned on the top of envelope, and our NIQ Ref. No. be indicated on your 

quotation which should be submitted to Zakir Husain Delhi College, Jawaharlal Nehru Marg,

College Website
DU Website

Sealed Quotations are invited for the supply of listed items: from authorized 
dealers/vendors. The quotation must reach to the undersigned by June 18, 2025 by 03:00 
p.m.

ZAKIR HUSAIN DELHI COLLEGE 
(UNIVERSITY OF DELHI)

Jawaharlal Nehru Marg, New Delhi ■ 110002 
Tel.: 011-23232218, 23232219, 23233420, Fax : 011-23215906 

Website: wuw.zakirhusain<ielhic<>lle|>e.ac.in 
eniail:zakirhiisuin<lelliicollege(« gniail.coni

(Prof. Narendra Singh)
Princioal

ijnicfr? fcfccfl &fcfci
vi <41 X el I d HPl, cx4) - 110002

011-23232218.23232219,23233420, 011-23215906
wwvv.zakirhusaindelhicollei’e.nc.ln 

zakirhiisain<lelliicollcge6r gmail.com

Chemicals - Botany/Chemistry/Zoology
2. Glassware - Botany/Chemistry/Zoology
3. Miscellaneous - Botany/Chemistry/Zoology

Terms and Conditions:
1. College will not pay any advance.
2. Campaigning in any respect regarding quotation will disqualify the eligibility of 

the supplier.
3. College reserves the right to reject any or all quotations without assigning reason 

thereof.

gmail.com


Chemicals (Botany/Chemistry/Zoology)

S.No. Name of the Company Discount on price list
i M/s. B.D.H

2 M/s. C.D.H.

3 M/s. E. Merk

4 M/s. Fisher Scientific / Qualigens

5 M/s. Loba

6 M/s. Molychem

7 M/s. Rankem

8 M/s. S.D. Fine

9 M/s. Spectrochem

10 M/s. S.R.L

11 M/s. Thomas Baker

12 Qualikems

Media and Culture Media Items

1 CDH ready prepared media

S.R.L. bio-reagent and bio-chemical part-B2

S.R.L. dehydrate culture media part-D3

Special Items/Source of D.N.A

1 Calf Thymus D.N.A. (S.R.L.)

2 Albumin Bovine Fraction V Power (S.R.L.)

Dailysis Tube (Speckpure)3

I





*

Glass Ware (Botany/Chemistry/Zoolo^y)

S.No. Name of the Company Discount on price list
1 M/s. Borosil Glassware

2 M/s. Solar Glass

3 M/s. Solax Glass

4 M/S. Sharma Scientific (Soda Glass)

5 M/S. S. Paul & Company

6 Borosilicate

7 Blue Star



S.No. Name of the Items Pack Rate

Pkt/weightAluminium foil1.
Pkt2. Blades (Wilkinson)

Rim3. Blotting sheet (Filter paper) Observent
Each4. Beaker Plastic 1000ml Polylab

Each5. Burettes 50ml without Stopper
Roll6.

Box/lOOnos7.

Each8.

PktCapillary fine tube 0 no.9.

Pkt10. Capillary fine tube 1 no.

Box/nosDropping bottle 15ml11.

Box/nos12. Dropping bottle 30ml
Box/nosDropping bottle 60ml13.
DozenDropper small (Borosil glass)14.
DozenDropper Medium (Borosil glass)15.
Dozen16.

Rim/Nos
17.

Each18.
EachForceps 8 inch19.
EachForceps 12 inch20.
EachIce box (thermocol) medium size21.
EachIron Stand Heavy22.
EachIron Stand Universal Clamps Brass23.
Each24. Loops
EachLead for microscope (Magnus)25.
EachLux Meter Digital26.
EachMicroscope bulbs (Magnus) 6V27.

Pkt/boxMicro tips lOOOp (Tarson)28.
Pkt/boxMicro tips 500p (Tarson)29.
Pkt/boxMicro tips 200p (Tarson)30.
Pkt/box

31.
Pkt/box

32.

3-cb

Quotation Form No. Ill
Miscellaneous Items • £>OTN y

Micro tips 100g (Tarson)
Micro centrifuge tube 1.5ml 
(Tarson/Polylab)

Dropper Large (Borosil glass) 

Filter Paper Ordinary Sheets 
(for Paper chromatography)

Forceps 6 inch

Cotton roll 500gm (Observent)
Cuvettes disposable 4ml (volex) 
(for spectrophotometer Elico)
Counting Chamber ROHEM



Quotation Form No. Ill
Pkt/box33.

Each34.
Each35. Micro Spatula S. Steel 12 inch
EachRubber Cork 2 no to 12 no Superior36.

MeterRubber tube37.

EachParafilm Size 4X125"38.
Each39. pH Meter Digital

BoxpH paper (All range) qualigens40.
BoxRange: 2.0 - 10.5
Box2.0-9.0
Box3.0-9.0
Box6.0 - 9.0
EachPippette pump (holder) 1ml polylab41.
EachPippette pump (holder) 2ml polylab42.
EachPippette pump (holder) 5ml polylab43.
EachPippette pump (holder) 10ml polylab44.
PairPetri Dish Medium Plastic (Polylab)45.
NosPlastic container/ box 500gm46.
NosPlastic container/ box 1kg47.
NosPlastic container/ box 2kg48.
NosPlastic stain box49.
SetSieve set (100, 200, 300)50.

Each51.
Box

52.

Dozen53.
DozenTest tube brush medium/27ml54.
EachTest tube stand (Plastic) 12 holes55.
EachTest tube stand (Plastic) 20 holes56.
Each57.
Pkt

58.

Each
59.

Micro centrifuge tube 2ml 
(Tarson/Polylab)
Micro Spatula S. Steel 6 inch

Spirit lamp (good quality)

TLC Silica Gel (Merck)
25 Aluminium sheets 20X20cm

Test tube brush large

Test tube holder (Good Quality)
Tissue paper roll (good quality) 
for practical class metabolism & 
spectrophotometer & microscope lens 
cleaning______
Timer Digital/brand



Quotation Form No. Ill
60. Each
61. Pkt
62. Box
63. Each
64. Each
65. Each

66 blotting sheet 9filter paper) Observent 500 nos

67 Cover glass (blue Star) 22x24 mm) 20 packets

68 Plain Slide box (Blue Star) 20 packets

69 10 packets

70 100 nos

Stamp of the company

3 - C 1 i’O

Capillary fine tube 0 no.

Cuvettes disposable 4 ml (volex) 
(for spectrophotometer Elico)

r.L.C. Jar Glass 25x25mm

Whatman filter paper no. 1 (125 cm) 

Plastic container size

Permanent Slide Box Wooden

Wash Bottle 500ml Plastic

Separating Funnel 500ml Glass Borosll



Rate

2. Unit

3. Unit

4. Unit

5. Unit

6. Unit

7. Unit

8. Unit

9. Unit

Stamp of the company

3

Quotation Form No. V
Permanent Slides

Pack 
Unit

S.No. Name of the Items
Algae (including different 
class/family)___________________
Fungi (including different 
class/family)___________________
Bryophyta (including different family 
and variety)____________________
Pteridophyta (including different 
family and variety)______________
Gymnosperm (including different 
family and variety)______________
Economic Botany (including different 
family and variety)______________
ANATOMY PERMANENT SLIDES
Root (including different family and 
variety)_______________________
Leaf (including different family and 
variety)_______________________
Stem (including different family and 
variety)



*

Name of the Items Pack Rate

1. Unit

2. Unit

3. Unit

4. Unit

5. Unit

6. Unit

7. Unit

8. Unit

Unit9.

Unit10.

Stamp of the company

3-(v)

Quotation Form No. IV 
Materials

S.No.
MATERIAL

Algae (including different 
class/family)______ ______________
Fungi (including different 
class/family)_____________________
Anatomy (including different family 
and variety)_____________________
Pteridophyta (including different 
family and variety)________________
Gymnosperm (including different 
family and variety)________________
Economic Botany (including different 
family and variety)________________
Bryophyta (including different family 
and variety)_____________________

ANATOMY MATERIAL
Stem (including different family and 
variety)_________________________
Root (including different family and 
variety)_________________________
Leaf (including different family and 
variety)



Miscellanous Items (Chemistry)
Name of the Company

Routine Quality

2 Each

3 Each

4 Gross/I’kt

5 Each

6 Each

7 Each

8 Set of fa Pcs.

9 Pkt/100 sheets

10 Each

11 Each

12 Each

13 Each

Each14
Each15
Each16

17 Pkt/Rim

Pkt of 100 circles18
Pkt of 100 circles19
Pkt of 100 circles20

Each21
Each22

Gross23
Each24
Each25

Doz26
Each27
Each28
Each29
Each30

Box of 100 Nos.31
Doz32
Doz33

Each34
Each35
Each36
Each37
Each38

Doz39
Each40
Doz41

Each42
Each43
Each44
Each45

H

Beaker Plastic 250 ml (Poly Lab)
Beaker Plastic 1000 ml (Poly Lab)
Burner Bunson

Capillary Tube
China Dish 3"

Clamp Burette Fish Type
Clamp with Boss/Retort Clamp Cross Pattern
Cork Borer Set of 6
Chromatography Sheet 46x57 cm 

Desiccator Plate
Desiccator with Lid 6"
Dropper 4"x3" Bulb type with teat for Reagent Bottle 125 ml

Dropper 6"x3" Bulb type with teat for Reagent Bottle 250 ml
Dry Cone

Dispenser for pippette 2ml (Polylab)

Dispenser for pippette 10ml (Polylab)
Filter Paper (Ordinary) 46x57cm

Filter Paper Whatman No.40 125 mm Ashless
Filter Paper Whatman No.41 125 mm Ashless
Filter Paper Whatman No.42 125 mm Ashless

Hoffman Srew Clip
Gas jar Glass 2 inch diameter & 8inch height

Ignition Tube

Iron stand 9"x6"x30"
Pair of Tongs (Steel) 6"
Rubber Teat for Dropper conical (Red)

Sand Bath (G.I. Sheet)

Silica Crucible 15 ml___________________________________
Spatula (Steel) 6"
Stalagmometer (50 and above no. of drops)
Test Tube (Neutra glass) 15x125mm_____________________
Test Tube Brush (Nylon)

Test Tube Holder_____________________________________
Test Tube Stand (Plastic) 6 holes________________________
Test Tube Stand (Wooden) 6 holes_______________________

Tripod Stand 8"x5" _________________________ ________
Viscometer with joint (Duration of 90 to 180 seconds)
Water Bath Copper 6" with Rings (Approximately 225gm )

Watch Glass 4"_______________________________________
Weighing Bottle Plastic 2"______________________________
Wire Gauze with Frame__________________________ _____
Wooden/Bark Cork 5-6 No.
Wooden/Bark Cork 7-8 No.____________________________
Wooden/Bark Cork 9-10 No.
Wooden/Bark Cork 11-12 No. 

S. 
No?

1

Rate____________________
Heavy Quality

Each



Unit

5 - (b

Name of The items 
Micro tips all size  
Micro centrifuge tube 1.5 ml & 2ml 
Test tube stand 16 mm Aluminium 
Test tube stand 18 mm Aluminium 
Dropper Glass 6"  
Dropper read conical  
Petridish.Plastic all size _
Needle  
Cotton Roll 500 gm 
Aluminium foil pkt  
RBC Pipetts______________________
WBC Pipetts  
HP Tube _______
Hemocytometer_________________
Filter Paper IRim  
Filter Paper 12.5 cm Watman no 1 

P.H Meter __________
C alorimeter _________
Water bath Serological  
Hand Gloves Surgical  
Test Tube Holder  
Wire Gauge  
Rea gent Bottle 250 ml N/M/G 
Blood Group Teaching Kit  
Glucose Teaching Kit  
Solution for Leishman Stain 500 ml 

Spatula S.Steel  
Tissue Paper Roll
Watch Glass  
Wash Bottle 500ml  
Rubber conc Any size  
Cover glass BIue Star 22mmx22mm 

Plain slide  
Tip Box plastic for small Tips 200ul 

Tip box Plasticfor 1ml Big

S.No
1
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 
10 

__11
12 
13 
14 
_15_ 
__16_ 
_17_ 
_!8_
W- 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 

_25_ 
26 
27 
28 
29 

_J0 
31

33 
34 
35

Zakir Husahrbelhi CoTlege GeneVal items 
Requirements for Department of Zoology



Name of The items Unit

5-

Micro tips all size_________________
Micro centrifuge tube 1.5 ml & 2ml 
Test tube stand 16 mm Aluminium 
Test tube stand 18 mm Aluminium 
Dropper Glass 6"_________________
Dropper read conical______________
Petridish.Plastic all size____________
Needle__________________________

Cotton Roll 500 gm________________
Aluminium foil pkt________________
RBC Pipetts______________________
WBC Pipetts______________________
HP Tube_________________________
Hemocytometer__________________
Filter Paper IRim_________________
Filter Paper 12.5 cm Watman no 1 
P.H Meter________________________
Calorimeter______________________
Water bath Serological____________
Hand Gloves Surgical
Test Tube Holder__________________
Wire Gauge______________________
Reagent Bottle 250 ml N/M/G______
Blood Group Teaching Kit__________
Glucose Teaching Kit______________
Solution for Leishman Stain 500 ml
Spatula S.Steel____________________
Tissue Paper Roll__________________
Watch Glass
Wash Bottle 500ml________________
Rubber cone Any size______________
Cover glass Blue Star 22mmx22mm 
Plain slide________________________
Tip Box plastic for small Tips 200ul 
Tip box Plastic for 1ml Big_________
Bottle with Stop cop 10 Litter (03 Pc)

S.No
1
2

4_
5
6
7
8

_9_
10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17

19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36

Zakir Husain Delhi College General items 
Requirements for Department of Zoology


