### **ZAKIR HUSAIN DELHI COLLEGE**

(UNIVERSITY OF DELHI)

Jawaharlal Nehru Marg, New Delhi - 110002
Tel.: 011-23232218, 23232219, 23233420, Fax: 011-23215906
Website:www.zakirhusaindelhicollege.ac.in
email:zakirhusaindelhicollege@gmail.com



### ज़ाकिर हुसैन दिल्ली कॉलेज

(दिल्ली विश्वविद्यालय) जवाहरलाल नेहरू मार्ग, नई दिल्ली - 110002 दूरभाषः 011-23232218, 23232219, 23233420, फैक्सः 011-23215906 वेव स्थलः www.zakirhusaindelhicollege.ac.in ड-मेलः zakirhusaindelhicollege@gmail.com

#### Accredited Grade 'A' by NAAC

Ref.: ZHDC/Chemicals/Glass Ware/Materials/Miscellaneous Items in Botany/ Chemistry/Zoology/NIQ/2025

June 3, 2025

### NIQ

Sealed Quotations are invited for the supply of listed items: from authorized dealers/vendors. The quotation must reach to the undersigned by June 18, 2025 by 03:00 p.m.

For more specification/clarification please contact the S.O. Admn. between 3.00 to 5.00 PM during working days. The last date for submission of quotation is 18/06/2025 at 3.00 PM. The sealed envelope should be addressed to the Principal, Zakir Husain Delhi College with name of Items mentioned on the top of envelope, and our NIQ Ref. No. be indicated on your quotation which should be submitted to Zakir Husain Delhi College, Jawaharlal Nehru Marg, New Delhi-110002 on or before the last date of submission, i.e., 18/06/2025.

#### Quotation for:

- 1. Chemicals Botany/Chemistry/Zoology
- 2. Glassware Botany/Chemistry/Zoology
- 3. Miscellaneous Botany/Chemistry/Zoology

#### **Terms and Conditions:**

- 1. College will not pay any advance.
- 2. Campaigning in any respect regarding quotation will disqualify the eligibility of the supplier.
- 3. College reserves the right to reject any or all quotations without assigning reason thereof.

(Prof. Narendra Singh)

MENT

Princinal

<u>College Website</u> <u>DU Website</u>

## Chemicals (Botany/Chemistry/Zoology)

S.No.	Name of the Company	Discount on price list
1	M/s. B.D.H	
2	M/s. C.D.H.	
3	M/s. E. Merk	
4	M/s. Fisher Scientific / Qualigens	
5	M/s. Loba	
6	M/s. Molychem	
7	M/s. Rankem	
8	M/s. S.D. Fine	
9	M/s. Spectrochem	
10	M/s. S.R.L	
11	M/s. Thomas Baker	
12	Qualikems	
Media a	and Culture Media Items	
1	CDH ready prepared media	
2	S.R.L. bio-reagent and bio-chemical part-B	
3	S.R.L. dehydrate culture media part-D	
Special	Items/Source of D.N.A	
1	Calf Thymus D.N.A. (S.R.L.)	
2	Albumin Bovine Fraction V Power (S.R.L.)	
3	Dailysis Tube (Speckpure)	



S.No	Name Of The Items	Unit
1	Lambda DNA un cut	
2	O.D.D Teaching Kit Antigen + Antibody 1	
3	Super Mix DNA Ladder 100ug1	
4	Lambda DNA/Eco RI/ Hind III Digest	
5	Lambda DNA/Eco RI Digest 50ug	
6	Lambda DNA/Hind III Digest 50ug	
7	Genomic DNA Extraction Teaching Kit For Bacteria 20 Exp	
8	Immuno Electrophoresis Teaching Kit 10 Exp	
9	Hind III 4000 Units 20 ul kit	
10	Dehydrated Culture Media Bases & Supplements	

### Glass Ware (Botany/Chemistry/Zoology)

S.No.	Name of the Company	Discount on price list
1	M/s. Borosil Glassware	
2	M/s. Solar Glass	
3	M/s. Solax Glass	
4	M/S. Sharma Scientific (Soda Glass)	
5	M/S. S. Paul & Company	
6	Borosilicate	
7	Blue Star	



# Quotation Form No. III <u>Miscellaneous Items</u> - BOTANY

S.No.	Name of the Items	Pack	Rate
1.	Aluminium foil	Pkt/weight	
2.	Blades (Wilkinson)	Pkt	
3.	Blotting sheet (Filter paper) Observent	Rim	
4.	Beaker Plastic 1000ml Polylab	Each	
5.	Burettes 50ml without Stopper	Each	
6.	Cotton roll 500gm (Observent)	Roll	
7.	Cuvettes disposable 4ml (volex) (for spectrophotometer Elico)	Box/100nos	
8.	Counting Chamber ROHEM	Each	
9.	Capillary fine tube 0 no.	Pkt	
10.	Capillary fine tube 1 no.	Pkt	
11.	Dropping bottle 15ml	Box/nos	
12.	Dropping bottle 30ml	Box/nos	
13.	Dropping bottle 60ml	Box/nos	
14.	Dropper small (Borosil glass)	Dozen	
15.	Dropper Medium (Borosil glass)	Dozen	4126
16.	Dropper Large (Borosil glass)	Dozen	
17.	Filter Paper Ordinary Sheets (for Paper chromatography)	Rim/Nos	
18.	Forceps 6 inch	Each	
19.	Forceps 8 inch	Each	
20.	Forceps 12 inch	Each	
21.	Ice box (thermocol) medium size	Each	
22.	Iron Stand Heavy	Each	
23.	Iron Stand Universal Clamps Brass	Each	
24.	Loops	Each	
25.	Lead for microscope (Magnus)	Each	
26.	Lux Meter Digital	Each	
27.	Microscope bulbs (Magnus) 6V	Each	
28.	Micro tips 1000μ (Tarson)	Pkt/box	
29.	Micro tips 500μ (Tarson)	Pkt/box	
30.	Micro tips 200µ (Tarson)	Pkt/box	
31.	Micro tips 100μ (Tarson)	Pkt/box	
32.	Micro centrifuge tube 1.5ml (Tarson/Polylab)	Pkt/box	

## MISCELLANEOUS ITEMS - BOTANY

### **Quotation Form No. III**

33.	Micro centrifuge tube 2ml (Tarson/Polylab)	Pkt/box	
34.	Micro Spatula S. Steel 6 inch	Each	
35.	Micro Spatula S. Steel 12 inch	Each	
36.	Rubber Cork 2 no to 12 no Superior	Each	
37.	Rubber tube	Meter	
38.	Parafilm Size 4X125"	Each	
39.	pH Meter Digital	Each	
40.	pH paper (All range) qualigens	Box	
	Range: 2.0 - 10.5	Box	
	2.0 - 9.0	Box	
	3.0 - 9.0	Box	
	6.0 - 9.0	Box	
41.	Pippette pump (holder) 1ml polylab	Each	
42.	Pippette pump (holder) 2ml polylab	Each	
43.	Pippette pump (holder) 5ml polylab	Each	
44.	Pippette pump (holder) 10ml polylab	Each	
45.	Petri Dish Medium Plastic (Polylab)	Pair	
46.	Plastic container/ box 500gm	Nos	
47.	Plastic container/ box 1kg	Nos	
48.	Plastic container/ box 2kg	Nos	
49.	Plastic stain box	Nos	
50.	Sieve set (100, 200, 300)	Set	
51.	Spirit lamp (good quality)	Each	
52.	TLC Silica Gel (Merck) 25 Aluminium sheets 20X20cm	Box	
53.	Test tube brush large	Dozen	
54.	Test tube brush medium/27ml	Dozen	
55.	Test tube stand (Plastic) 12 holes	Each	
56.	Test tube stand (Plastic) 20 holes	Each	
57.	Test tube holder (Good Quality)	Each	
58.	Tissue paper roll (good quality) for practical class metabolism & spectrophotometer & microscope lens cleaning	Pkt	
59.	Timer Digital/brand	Each	

## MISCELLANEOUS ITEMS - BOTANY

### **Quotation Form No. III**

60.	T.L.C. Jar Glass 25x25mm	Each	
61.	Whatman filter paper no. 1 (125 cm)	Pkt	
62.	Plastic container size	Box	
63.	Permanent Slide Box Wooden	Each	
64.	Wash Bottle 500ml Plastic	Each	
65.	Separating Funnel 500ml Glass Borosil	Each	
66	blotting sheet 9filter paper) Observent	500 nos	
67	Cover glass (blue Star) 22x24 mm)	20 packets	
68	Plain Slide box (Blue Star)	20 packets	
69	Capillary fine tube 0 no.	10 packets	
70	Cuvettes disposable 4 ml (volex) [for spectrophotometer Elico]	100 nos	


Stamp of the company

BOTANY

### Quotation Form No. V <u>Permanent Slides</u>

S.No.	Name of the Items	Pack	Rate
1.	Algae (including different class/family)	Unit	
2.	Fungi (including different class/family)	Unit	
3.	Bryophyta (including different family and variety)	Unit	
4.	Pteridophyta (including different family and variety)	Unit	
5.	Gymnosperm (including different family and variety)	Unit	
6.	Economic Botany (including different family and variety)	Unit	
	ANATOMY PERMANENT SLIDES		
7.	Root (including different family and variety)	Unit	
8.	Leaf (including different family and variety)	Unit	
9.	Stem (including different family and variety)	Unit	

	-	
100		
Anti-		
N. 1934		

Stamp of the company

BOTANY

### Quotation Form No. IV <u>Materials</u>

S.No.	Name of the Items	Pack	Rate
MATER	IAL		
1.	Algae (including different class/family)	Unit	
2.	Fungi (including different class/family)	Unit	
3.	Anatomy (including different family and variety)	Unit	
4.	Pteridophyta (including different family and variety)	Unit	
5.	Gymnosperm (including different family and variety)	Unit	
6.	Economic Botany (including different family and variety)	Unit	
7.	Bryophyta (including different family and variety)	Unit	
ANATO	MY MATERIAL		
8.	Stem (including different family and variety)	Unit	
9.	Root (including different family and variety)	Unit	
10.	Leaf (including different family and variety)	Unit	

		377
		9
		100
		- 3
		-
		-
		- 34

Stamp of the company

Miscellanous Items (Chemistry)

Ş.	Name of the Company	R	late
No.	Name of the Company	Routine Quality	Heavy Quality
1	Beaker Plastic 250 ml (Poly Lab)		Eac
2	Beaker Plastic 1000 ml (Poly Lab)		Eacl
3	Burner Bunson		Eacl
4	Capillary Tube		Gross/Pk
5	China Dish 3"		Eacl
6	Clamp Burette Fish Type		Eacl
7	Clamp with Boss/Retort Clamp Cross Pattern		Eac
8	Cork Borer Set of 6		Set of 6 Pcs
9	Chromatography Sheet 46x57 cm		Pkt/100 sheet
10	Desiccator Plate		Eac
11	Desiccator with Lid 6"		Eac
12	Dropper 4"x3" Bulb type with teat for Reagent Bottle 125 ml		Eac
13	Dropper 6"x3" Bulb type with teat for Reagent Bottle 250 ml		Eac
14	Dry Cone		Eac
15	Dispenser for pippette 2ml (Polylab)		Eacl
16	Dispenser for pippette 10ml (Polylab)		Eac
17	Filter Paper (Ordinary) 46x57cm		Pkt/Rir
18	Filter Paper Whatman No.40 125 mm Ashless		Pkt of 100 circle
19	Filter Paper Whatman No.41 125 mm Ashless		Pkt of 100 circle
20	Filter Paper Whatman No.42 125 mm Ashless		Pkt of 100 circle
21	Hoffman Srew Clip		Eac
22	Gas Jar Glass 2 inch diameter & 8inch height		Eac
23	Ignition Tube		Gros
24	Iron stand 9"x6"x30"		Eac
25	Pair of Tongs (Steel) 6"		Eac
26	Rubber Teat for Dropper conical (Red)		Do
27	Sand Bath (G.I. Sheet)		Eac
28	Silica Crucible 15 ml		Eac
29	Spatula (Steel) 6"		Eac
30	Stalagmometer (50 and above no. of drops)		Eac
31	Test Tube (Neutra glass) 15x125mm		Box of 100 No
32	Test Tube Brush (Nylon)		Do
33	Test Tube Holder		Do
34	Test Tube Stand (Plastic) 6 holes		Eac
35	Test Tube Stand (Wooden) 6 holes		Eac
36	Tripod Stand 8"x5"		Eac
37	Viscometer with joint (Duration of 90 to 180 seconds)		Eac
38	Water Bath Copper 6" with Rings (Approximately 225gm )		Eac
39	Watch Glass 4"		Do
40	Weighing Bottle Plastic 2"		Eac
41	Wire Gauze with Frame		Do
42	Wooden/Bark Cork 5-6 No.		Eac
43	Wooden/Bark Cork 7-8 No.	United States and	Eac
44	Wooden/Bark Cork 9-10 No.	2 344 3	Eac
45	Wooden/Bark Cork 11-12 No.		Eac

4

# Miscellaneous Items (Zoology) Zakir Husain Delhi College General items

## Requirements for Department of Zoology

S.No	Name of The items	Unit
1	Micro tips all size	
2	Micro centrifuge tube 1.5 ml & 2ml	
3	Test tube stand 16 mm Aluminium	
4	Test tube stand 18 mm Aluminium	
5	Dropper Glass 6"	
6	Dropper read conical	
7	Petridish.Plastic all size	
8	Needle	
9	Cotton Roll 500 gm	ng managan ann ainst annaga mìrt de construit na main an saonasaige oil coine.
10	Aluminium foil pkt	
11	RBC Pipetts	
12	WBC Pipetts	
13	HP Tube	
14	Hemocytometer	
15	Filter Paper 1Rim	
16	Filter Paper 12.5 cm Watman no 1	
17	P.H Meter	
18	Calorimeter	
19	Water bath Serological	
20	Hand Gloves Surgical	
21	Test Tube Holder	
22	Wire Gauge	
23	Reagent Bottle 250 ml N/M/G	
24	Blood Group Teaching Kit	
25	Glucose Teaching Kit	
26	Solution for Leishman Stain 500 ml	
27	Spatula S.Steel	
28	Tissue Paper Roll	
29	Watch Glass	
30	Wash Bottle 500ml	
31	Rubber conc Any size	
32	Cover glass Blue Star 22mm×22mm	
33	Plain slide	
34	Tip Box plastic for small Tips 200ul	
35	Tip box Plastic for 1ml Big	

Miscellaneous Items (200logy)

### Zakir Husain Delhi College General items Requirements for Department of Zoology

S.No	Name of The items	Unit
1	Micro tips all size	
2	Micro centrifuge tube 1.5 ml & 2ml	
3	Test tube stand 16 mm Aluminium	1 200
4	Test tube stand 18 mm Aluminium	
5	Dropper Glass 6"	
6	Dropper read conical	
7	Petridish.Plastic all size	
8	Needle	) Sha
9	Cotton Roll 500 gm	
10	Aluminium foil pkt	
11	RBC Pipetts	The second second
12	WBC Pipetts	
13	HP Tube	
14	Hemocytometer	
15	Filter Paper 1Rim	
16	Filter Paper 12.5 cm Watman no 1	
17	P.H Meter	
18	Calorimeter	
19	Water bath Serological	
20	Hand Gloves Surgical	
21	Test Tube Holder	
22	Wire Gauge	
23	Reagent Bottle 250 ml N/M/G	
24	Blood Group Teaching Kit	J. J. B. W 17
25	Glucose Teaching Kit	
26	Solution for Leishman Stain 500 ml	
27	Spatula S.Steel	
28	Tissue Paper Roll	
29	Watch Glass	
30	Wash Bottle 500ml	
31	Rubber conc Any size	
32	Cover glass Blue Star 22mm×22mm	
33	Plain slide ·	
34	Tip Box plastic for small Tips 200ul	
35	Tip box Plastic for 1ml Big	
36	Bottle with Stop cop 10 Litter (03 Pc)	